GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION	SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT		DATE OUT D A 2044
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE	No. 3	9	OCT 2 0 2011
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT	TO LEASE NO. (	IS-11B-01433	
ADDR <b>ES</b> OF PREMISES	1801 North Lynn Street		Name of the second seco
] ]	Rosslyn, VA 22209		
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by ;	and between		
	PPF OFF 1801 N Lynn Str	eet, LLC	
whose address is:	Morgan Stanley Real Estate Advisor		
	3424 Peachtree Rond		
	Atlanta, GA 30326		
Hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AME	RICA, hereinafter called the Govern	ment:	
WHEREAS, the parties bereto desire to amend the above L	ease.		
NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations ho	ereinafter covenant and agree the	it the said lease is	
hereby amended effective July 1, 2010	as follows:		
Issued to reflect the escalated base rent of 2.5% per G	SA Form SF-2.		
•			
Base Rent			14,516,074,56
Increase Amount per SLA#4			\$140,852,43
New Base Rent			14,656,926,99
			•
*			
Effective July 1, 2010 the annual rent is inc	reased by	\$140,852.43	
The new annual rent is \$14,656,926.99	•	\$1,221,410.58 per m	onth.
The rent check shall be made payable to:			
	PPF OFF 1801 N Lynn Str	eet, LLC	
	Morgan Stanley Real Esta		
	3424 Peachtree Road		
	Atlanta, GA 30326		
	,		
All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their nan	nes as of the above date.		
LESSOR: PPF OFF 1801 N Lynn Street, LLC			
`			
BY			
(Signature)		(Title)	<del> </del>
IN THE PRESENCE OF			
(Signature)	_	(Address	)
(A) (Beauty at 10)		(reducts)	•
UI			
9			
BY			
7	Contracting	Omcer, Goa, Non, rott	<u>мине</u> (Official Title)
(Signature)			(Outeist Tille)